

¢

ITEM NO.1 (P.H.)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22273/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2012 in WP No.2034/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS REGUL.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRAPRASTHA GAS LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to place addl. documents on record,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For the parties

Mr. Arvind Dattar,Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

Mr. Suchindran,Adv.

Mr M.F. Philip,Adv.

Mr. Parag Tripathi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Ms. Deepti Sarin,Adv.

Mr. Buddy Ranganathan,Adv.

Ms. Neha Gupta,Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Mrinal Ojha,Adv.

Mr. Tri Nath Adv.

Ms. Ridhi,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Ojha,Adv.

Mr. Tri Nath,Adv.

Ms. Ridhi,Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

Caveator-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard counsel on either side.

Since the case involves interpretation of the various provisions of The Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board Act, 2006, it is necessary that the Union of India be heard in this matter. Despite service of notice, Union of India is not represented in spite of the fact that the matter is going on for the last 3-4 days.

Under such circumstances, we are inclined to post this matter for tomorrow, i.e. 10.05.2013 as part heard. Notice of

posting be given to the Solicitor General of India for proper representation.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|