

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22273/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/06/2012 in WP No. 2034/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS REGUL.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRAPRASTHA GAS LTD. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for directiOns and permission to file additional documents and permission to place addl. Documents on record and interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date : 11/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suchindran B.N., Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philips, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.A. Ranganathan, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Neha Gupta, Adv. For
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

For Intervenor

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Trinath Tadkamalla, Adv.
Ms. Ridhi Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Internonor

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Trinath Tadkamalla, Adv.
Ms. Ridhi Sancheti, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

As agreed by the learned counsel for the parties, the matter shall be taken up tomorrow, that is, November 12, 2014 at 2 P.M. as first case.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER